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Turkey Creek Utilities 
11820 Turkey Creek Blvd. 
Alachua. Florida 32615-6513 

In re: Turkey Creek Utilities 

To whom it may concern: 

January 15. 1998 

According lo our records. Turkey Creek Utilities has not paid regulatory assessment fees 
(RAfs) fo r 1993. as n:quired by Sectjon 367. 145. Florida Statutes. Pursuant to Rule 2)-JO 120(2). 
Florida Administrative Code. RAFs must be paid by March JIst of each year. The Commass10n may 
impose administrative penalties plus interest for noncompliance. as provtdcd for under Rule 25-
30.1.20(7). Flonda Admimstrative Code. Staff has determined that Turkey Creek Utilities owes the 
following: 

1993 $2.535 .22 

PENALTY 
AND 

INTEREST 

$1.825 .36 

fQ(AL 

$4.360 58 

Although the utility has been tran!>ferred to the City of Alachua. by Commassaon Order No 
PSC-95-1101-FOF-WS, issued September 6. 1995, the tmn.sferor rcmams responsable for 
o utstanding RAFs. Please subrrut the balance owed by check made payable to the Flonda Public 
Service Conunission. Your payment is due on or before January 26. 1998. and should be maaled 
With a copy o ftrus letter to the Bureau of Fiscal Services, Flonda Public Servace Commt~~•on. 25-tO 
Shumard Oak Boulevard. Tallahassee. Florida. 32399-0850. Attention . Evelyn Sewell. 

Pursuant 10 Rule 25-30.120(7)(a)(2}, Florida Administrative Code. Turkey Creek Utalataes 
has an ongoing responsibility to pay interest of one percent every thuty days on the unpa1d balance 
of the RAFs. The amounts owed are subject to change and increase o ver li me. and any delay an 
payment may subject you to a greater amount. Furthermore. if payment as not made hy the date 
andicated in this letter. lhe Division of Legal Services will initiate show cause proceedings .111d 
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Turkey Creek. Inc. 
Page 1 
January 15. 1998 

·::commend assessment of fines in excess of the da1ly rate pursuant to Rule 25-30.120. F1onda 
Administrative Code. If show cause proceedings are initiated, and the uulity is found to be m 
violation of Commission rules, pursuant to Section 367.16 1. Florida Statutes. the Comm1ssion IS 
authorized to impose fines of up to SS.OOO for each day the violation continues. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 413-6199, if you have any quest1ons regardutg 
the matters discussed above. 

TV/dr 

cc: Div1sion of Administration (Sewell) 
Div1sion of Water and Wastewater (Gilcbnst) 
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Ms. Tarnala H. Engelbert 
11820 Turkey Creek Blvd. 
Alachua, Florida 32615 

In re: Turkey Creek Utilities 

Dear Ms. Engelbert: 

January 15. 1998 

According to our records. Turkey Creek Utilities has not paid regulatory assessment fees 
(RAfs) for \993. as required by Section 367.145, Florida Statutes. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(2). 
Florida Administrative Code. RAfs must be paid by March 3 I st of each year. The Commtsston rna) 
imp<>se administrative penalties plus interest for noncompliance. as provided for under R•Jle 25-
30.120(7). Florida Administrative Code. Staff has determined that Turkey Creek Utilities owes the 
following: 

1993 $2,535.22 

PENALTY 
AND 

fNIERESI 

s 1.825 36 

TOTAL 

$4.360 58 

Although the utility has been transferred to the City of Alachua. by Commassion Order No. 
PSC-95-1101-FOF-WS, issued September 6. 1995. the transferot remams rcsponsable for 
outstanding RAFs. Piease submit the balance owed by checK made payable to the Flonda Puhltc 
Service Commission. Your payment is due on or before January 26. 1998, ~d :.hould be mruled 
wnh u copy of this letter to the Bureau of Fi!>Cal Services, Florida Public Service Commissaon. 2540 
Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee. Florida. 32399-0850, Anention: Evelyn Sewell. 

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(7XaX2). Flrorida Administrative Code. Turkey Creek L ' ttlitaes 
has ..m ongoing responsibility to pay interest of one percent every thirty days on the unpatd balance 
of the P..AFs. The amounts owed are subject to change and increase over time. and any dday in 
payment may subject you to a greater amount. Furthermore. if payment is not made b) the Jatc 
indicated in this letter, the Division ol Legal Service~ will anttaate sho..., ..:Ju!>C procec: Ja ng~ .lnd 
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:-.ts Tamala H Engelbcn 
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rt•rornmcnd assessment of fines in excess of the druly rote pursuant to Rule 25-10. 120. l· londa 
Administrative Code. If show cause proceedings are tnitlated. and the utility IS tound to be 10 
\IOiatton of Commtssion rules. pursuant to s~uon 36 7 161. Florida Statutes. the CommiSSIOn IS 
authorized to impose tines of up to S5.000 for each day the violation conttnues 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 413-6199. if you have any questions regardmg 
the matters discussed above. 

TY/dr 

cc : Division of Administrntion (Sewell) 

Sincerely • .--~ 1 I . / I 

Jl/n t I..-~~~/ 
I~ Vaccaro 
Senior Attorney 

Division of Water and Wastewater ( 0ilchnst) 

-/ 



C.ornm 1 ss 1011< r5 

} I ' '"" L JOII .. ~}..,, CIIAJ~ 
J f f RRY Dr ASON 

St. SAN f C1 AR.._ 

Jill GAJtCIA 

E L! 0 "' JA<.:OB~. JR 

STATE OF fLORIDA 

1)1\ 1\ 111" Of Ll 1•1\.1 'til! ' I< I\ 

',.llRII.., ~ [)A \ 1\ 

011!1 I II> R 

J 8~ 11t -1 ll·~I<JII 

t}ublk J;rrbia ~ommissiDn 

Ms. Jnrne F. Hope 
I 1820 Turkey Creek Blvd. 
Alachua, Florida 326 I 5 

In re : Turkey Creek Utilities 

Dear Ms. Hope: 

January I 5. 1998 

According to our records, Turkey Creek Utilities has not puu.l rt'gulatory .l.'>!>Cssment Ices 
(RA.fs) for I 993. as required by Section 367.14-5. Florida Statutes. Pursuant to Rule 25- ; o 120!2 ). 
Flonda Administrative Code. RAFs must be paid by March 3 I st of each year The CommtSSJOn rna~ 
tmpose admmistrative penalties plus interest for noncompliance. a.'l provtded for ur.der Rule:: 25-
30.120(7). Florida Administrative Code. Staff has detenmned that Turke)' Creek l ultttc~ uY.e'> the 
followi ng· 

1993 $2.535.22 

PENALTY 
ANO 

INIERES[ 

S I .825.36 

ro L·\L 

Although the utility has been transferred to the Ctty ol Alachua. b) l'omm•~~•on Order ~o 
PSC -Q5-I I 0 1-FOF-WS, issued September 6. 1995. the transferor rematn~ rc:spons1ble for 
outSLanding RAFs. Please submit the balru1ce owed by check made payable to the rlonda Public 
Service Commission. Your payment is due on or before January 26. 1998. and ~hould he- mulled 
"ilh a copy of this letter to the Bureau of Fiscal Services. Flonda Publ1c Sef' tce Commtsston. 2540 
Shumard Oak Boulevard. Tallahassee. Flonda. 32399-{)850. Attention. E:velvn Sewell 

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(7)(a)(2). Florida Adminjsunttve Code. Turle) Creek l 'ttltllc:ll 
has an ongomg responsibility to pay interest of one percent every lhtny days on Lhe unpatd balance 
o f the RAFs The amounts owed are subject to change and tncrca...'IC over t11ne. and an~ Jc:la> tn 
pa)mcnt may subject you ton greater amount. Funhennore. If payment IS not made b~ the date 
1ndt catc:d m th1s letter. the DIVISIOn of Legal Servtccs wtll tnttlate \hov. cau:.c pwcccdmgo; and 

( \Pif\1 ( IRU l 0 H I(lCP•Tla •l540SII I \HIWO't. ~,.II\ \RO •TAi l AIIA'o..'>ll , fl. J2J99-08S0 
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Ms Jayne F Hope 
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rcc1. .11mcnd assc~~ment of lines in excess o f the daily rate pursuant to Rule ~5·30 I ~0. Honda 
AdminiStrative Code. If snow cause proceedings arc 1mt1ated. and the uuhty IS found tt' be m 
'1olat1on of Commission rules. pursuant to Secuon 36 7 161. Flonda Statutes. the Comm1ss1on IS 
authontcd to impose lines of up to SS.OOO for each day the v1olauo n continues. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 41 3-6 199. if you have any \lUCSttons rcgurd1ng 
the matters discussed above. 

TVIdr 

cc . DiviSIOn of Administration (Sewell) 

Sipee1y. 

~~7~~~~ 
'Fitn Vaccaro 
Seruor Attorney 

Division of Water and Wastewater (C ilchm:t) 
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Mr. N. Fvrest Hope 
I 1820 Turkey Creek Blvd. 
Alachua, Flonda 326 15 

Ln re: Turltey Creek Utilities 

Dear A.tr. Hope: 

January 15. 1998 

According to our records, Turltey Creek Utilities has not prud regulatory assessment fees 
(RAFs) for 1993, as required by Section 367.145, Florida Statutes. Pursuant to Rule 25-30 120(2). 

Florida Administrative CoJe. RAfs must be pwd by March 31st of each year. The: Commt'iSIOn mo~y 
tmpose administrative penalties plus interest for noncomphance. as provided for under Rule ~.S-

30. 120(7). Florida Administrative Code. Staff has determined that furkey Creek l 1t1l it1es O\\e:, the 
follo~ing : 

1993 $2.535 22 

PENALTY 
AND 

INTEREST 

$1 .825 36 

TOTAL 

S·U60 58 

Although the utility has been transferred to the City of Alachua. by Commtsston Order :'\o. 

PSC-95-1101-FOF-WS, issued September 6. 1995, the t.ransferor rerna1ns responsthle fur 

outstanding RAfs. Please submit the balance owed by check made payable to the Flonda Pubhc 
Scrvtce Commission. Yo•lf payment IS due on or before January 26. 1998. and should he mailed 
\~.>ith a copy oftlus letter to the Bureau of Fiscal Serv1ces. Flonda Public <;erv1ce Commiss10n. 25~0 
Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida. 32399-0850. AneniJon: Evelrn Sewell 

PurSUIUit to Rule 25-30 ll0(7)(a)(2). FlonJa Admtnt:.trallve Code. rurke) Creek l llhlles 

has .:m ongotng responsibility to pay interest of one percent every thirty days on the unpaid balance 
of the RAFs. The amounts owed are subject to change and mcrcase over tune. and an} deln) 1n 
pa) ment may subject you to a greater amount. Furthennore. if payment 1s not mndc: by the date 

indico~ted m this lener, the D1vision of Legal ';c:l'\ 1cc:s "'II mttiate show c.tu~ rroccc:Jan~:~ > .1nJ 

c \PITAL CIRCLE OFTIC[ CE,TER. 25~ SHt \URO OAII. 8 01 I l\ ARO. TAU.Ail .. \.)11 . FL JlJ9(l.Q8SO 
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Mr. N. Forest Hope 
Page 2 
January 15. 1998 

recommend assessment o lines tn excess ol the dail> rate pursuant to Rule ~5-30 12L• Flonda 
Administrative Code. lf :.now cause proceeuings are mitiated. and the uulity is I• und to be m 
violation of Commission rules. pursuant to Section 36 7 161. Florida Statutes. the C>mmJssJon 1s 
authorized to impose fines of up to $5.000 for each day the violation continues. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at ( 850) 41 3-6 199. if you have any question:. rc: e;arding 
the matters discussed above. 

TV/ dr 

cc : Division of Administration (Sewell) 

S~reiy. .-. _ / 
/ I -"'- I 

! I -
~~ jf'~--tk:YU 

--~Vaccaro 
Senior Attorney 

Division of Water and Wastewater (Gilchrist) 
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,tlublk 6trbict ((ommission 

Mr. Norwood W. Hope 
11820 Turkey Creek Blvd. 
Alachua, Florida 32615 

In re: Turkey Creek Utilities 

Dear Mr. Hope: 

January 15. 1998 

According to our records, Turkey Creek Utihlles has not paid regulatory as~ssmcnt fees 
tRAFs) for 1993. as required by Section 367.145, Florida Statutes. Pursuant to Rule ~5- JO I ~OC:!l. 
Florida Ad.min.istrarive Code. RAfs must be paid by March 31st of each year me Comm1:.:.um may 
impose administrative penalties plus interest for noncompliance, as provided for under Rule 25· 
30.120(7), Florida Administrative Code. Staff has Jcterm1ned that Turkey Creek Uuli ues uY.es the 
following: 

PENALTY 
AND 

YEAR &ill INTEREST [()[AI. 

1993 $2.535.22 $1.825 36 ~4 .360 58 

Although the utjlity has been transferred to the City of Alachua. by Comm1ss1on Order No. 
PSC-95-1101-FOF-WS. issued September 6, 1995, the transferor remams responsible tor 
outstanding RAFs. Please submit the balance owed by check made payable to the l· ll>nda Public 
Scf'•ice Commission. Your payment is due on or before JanUJlJ)' 26. 1998. and should be malic:d 
,qth a copy ofthjs letter to the Bureau of Fiscal Serv1ces, Flonda Public Serv1ce Comm1ss1on. ~540 
")humard Oak Boulevard. Tallahassee, Florida. 32399-0850. Attention: Evelyn Scv.ell 

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(7)(a)(2). Florida Adm1mstra11ve Code. Turll.e:r Creek l 'ullues 
has an ongoing responsibility to pay interest of one pucent every thtrty days on the unpa1d balance 
of the RAFs. The amounts owed are subject to change and ancrease over time. :11ld any ucla~ 1n 
pa)mcnt may subject you to a greater amount Funhermore. 1f payment ~~not maJc h~ the Jute 
, nd1cated in this letter, the Division of Legal Sef\ ices w1ll tnlltulc sho"" c;IU:.c pm~.. c:cd1ng~ .tnt! 

C '" r AI C IMl Ll Otnct Ct:-<lLR • 2540 SHl \lARD 0"" BOi 1 n -\RD • T"1 LAttA~'Lt. t L JlJCW.OH~O 



~1r 1\orv:ood W Hope 
Page 2 
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rer"mmend assessment of fines tn excess of the datly rate pursuant to Rule 25-30 I ~0. Flonda 
Admmistrative Code. Lf show cause proceedings are 1rutiated, a.nd the utility IS found 10 be tn 
v1olation of Commission rules, pursuant to Section 36 7.161, Florida Statutes. the CommiS!>IOn 1s 
authorized to impose 11nes of up to $5.000 for each day the violation continues . 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 413 -f 199. if you have any quest1ons regardmg 
the matters discussed above . 

Sincej'y· 

/ . --; --
)?'/ ///~~,-

Tim Vaccaro 
Semor Attorney 

TV/dr 

cc· Division of Administration (Sewell) 
Division of Water and Wastewater (Gilchrist) 
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Turkey Creek Utilities 
I 58 Turkey Creek 
Alachua. Florida 326 15-65 13 

In re: Turkey Creek Utilities 

To y·hom it may concern: 

January I 5. 1998 

According to our records. Turkey Creek Utilities has not prud ~gulator) assessment fees 
(RAfs) for 1993, as required by Section 367. 145. Florida Statutes. Pursuant to Rule 25-30 .120(:!). 
Florida Administrative Code. RAfs must be paid by March 31st o f each year The Commiss1vn may 
1m pose ad.mmistrative penalties plus interest fc • noncompliance. as provided for under Rule 25-
30.120(7). Florida Administrative Code. Sta.~ has detenntned that T urke) Creek Cu llues o"' e~ the 
follo"'ing: 

1991 $2,535.22 

PENALTY 
AND 

INTEREST 

$1.825 .36 

ro fAL 

S-U60 58 

Although the utility has been transferred to the City o f Al<'chua. b) Comm1ss1on Order So 
PSC-95-1101-FOF-WS. issued September 6. J99Ci. the transferor rematns respons1ble for 
outstanding RAFs. Ple.J.Se submit the balance owed by check made payable to the Flonda Public 
Service Commission. Your payment is due on or before January 26. 19(}8 , and )hould he mailed 
\\1th a copy of this letter to the Bureau of Fiscal Serv1ces. Flonda Pubhc Ser.1ce Comm1~mn. ~5-lO 
Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee. Florida.. 32399-0850. Anenuon: belyn Sewell 

Pursuant to Rule 25-30. 120(7Xa)(2). 1-l onda Adm1msuauve Code. Turkey Creek l 'ul111es 
has an ongoing responsibility to pay interest of o ne percent every th1ny days on the unpatd balance: 
of the RAFs. The amounts owed are subject to change and mcreasc over ume. and a.ny delay m 
payment may subject you to a greater amount Furthennore. II payment ts nut made b~ the date 
1nd1~ated 10 th1 ~ letter. the DIVISIOn of Legal ~cn~ees "''" 1rutlate -.ht>"' lJuse proce~dJnKS and 

lolrra<t f · • ••l ( 0._ r \CT or"< -' I\ Tt tl- 1 ' 



Turk!!} Crel!k, Inc. 
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recommend assessment o f fines in excess of lhe daily rate pursuant to Ruic :!5-JO I :!0. Flonda 
Administrative Code. If show cause proceedings are initiated. and lhe utility 1s foWld to be m 
violation of Commission rules, pursuant to Section 367.161. Florida Statutes. the Commission IS 

authorized to impose fines of up to SS,OOO for each day lhe violation continues. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 413-6199. 1f you have any questiOns regarding 
the matters discussed above. 

Senior Attorney 

TV/dr 

cc: Division of Administration {Sewell) 
Division of Water and Wastewater (Gilchrist) 
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TurJ, .-;-- Creek Utilities 
158 Turkey Cl"('ek 
Alachua, Flori.da 32615-9572 

November 7, 1997 

VlA CERTIFIED MAIL 
NO. P 263 572 523 

RE: Delinquent Regulltory Assessment Fees 

To Whom it May Concern: 

On May 21, 1997, a letter was sent informing you that Turkey Creek Utilities has not paid 
regulatory assessment fees (RAFs) for 1993 as required by Section 367.145, Florida Statutes. To 
date no response to that letter has been received. As of November I , 1997, Turkey Cree-k Utilities 
owes the following: 

1993 $2,535.22 

PENALTIES 
AND 

INTEREST 

$1,774.65 $4,309.87 

Please submit the amount owed by check made payable to the Florida Public Service 
Commission. Your payment is due on or before November 17, 1997, and should be mruled with a 
copy of this letter to the Bureau of Fiscal Services, Florida Public Service Commrssion. 2540 
Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, Attention: Evelyn Sewell. 

As stated in our May 21, 1997, letter Rule 25-30.120(7)(a)(2). Florida Administrallvc: Code. 
Turkey Creek Utilities has an ongoing resporutbility to pay interest of one percent every Uurty days 
on the unpatd balance of the fees. The amount now owed is subject to change and increase over 
umc. and any delay in payment past November I 7, I 997, may subject the utility to a greater amount. 
Furthermore, if payment is not received by the date indicated in this letter, the Division of ~gal 

Services will initiate show cause proceedings and recommend assessment of fines in excess of the 
daily rnte pursuant to Rule 25-30.120, Florida Administrative Code. If show cause proceedings are 
initiated, IUld Turkey Creek Utilities is found to be in violation of Commission rules, pursuant to 
Section 367. 161 , Florida Statutes, the Commission is authorized to impose fines of up to $5,000 for 
each day the violation continues. 
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Turkey Creek Uti lities 
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November I 0, 1997 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call me at (904) 
41 3-6181. 

C£ 
Senior Attorney 

lV'/dr 

cc : Division of Administration (Sewell) 
Division of Water & Wastewater (Gilchrist) 
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CERTIFIED MAn. 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
p 407 857 563 

Turkey Creek Utilities 
I 58 Turkey Creek 
AJachua. FL 3261 5-9572 

In re: Turkey Creek Utilities 

To Whom it May Concern: 

May 21. 1997 

According to our n:cords, Turkey Creek Utilities bas oot paid regulatory assessment fees 
(RAFs) for 1993, as required by Section 367.145, Florida Statutes. Pursuant to Rule 25-30. 120(2). 
Florida Administrative Code, RAFs must be paid by March 31st of each year. The Comrrus.sion may 
impose administrative penaltjes plus interest fo r noncomplillllCe, as provided for under Rule 25· 
30.120(7), Florida Administrative Code. Staff' has detennincd that Turkey Creek Utilities owes the 
following: 

1993 $2,535 .22 

PENALTY 
AND 

INTEREST 

$444.29 

TOTAL 

$2,979.5 1 

Please submit the balance owed by check made payable to the Florida P\..)Jic Service 
Commission. Your payment is due on or before June 2, 1997, and sbould be mailed with a copy 
o f thi , Jetter to the Bureau o f FiJC&I Services, Flo rida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shuma~ J 
Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399~850, Attention: Evelyn Sewrll. 

CAI'JTAL c .. cu om a Ca:HTu •1540 SJru~totAu o.u Bouu:v"u • TAUAt«Asua:. n llJ99~50 
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Turkey Creek Utilities 
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May 21 , 1997 

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(1)(aX2), Florida Administrative Code, Turkey Crec'k Utjlities 
has an onioing responsibility to pay interest of one percent every thirty days on the unpaid baJanct 
of the RAFs. Please be aware that the above-referenced amounts have been calculated as of June 
I, 1997. The amounts owed are subject to change and increase over time, and any delay in payment 
past JWle 2, 1997, may subject you to a greater amount. Fwthennore, if payment IS not ma.t!e by the 
date indicated in this letter, the Division ofLepl Services will initiate show cause }'1-oceedings and 
recommend assessment of fines in excess of the daily rate pursuant to Rule 25-30.120, Florida 
Administrative Code. lf show cause proceedings are initiated, and the uulity is found to be in 
violauon of Commission rules, pursuant to Section 367.16 I, Florida Statu!es, the Commission is 
authorized to impose fines of up to $5,000 for each day the violation continues. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (904) 413-6199, if you have anv quest1ons regarding 
the maners discussed above. 

TV.mw 

cc Division of Administration (Sewell) 
Division of Water & Wastewater (Gilchrist) 



State or Florida 

CommiSSIOners e 
<;lJSAN r= . CLARK. CHAIRMAN 
J TERRY DEASON 
JULIA L JOHNSON 
DIANE K KI ESLING 

e 
DIVISION Of WATFR ~ 
WASTEWATER 
CHARLES IIILL 
DIRECTOR 

JOE (iARCIA (904) 4 l J 60()() -rn· J ~ 

f)ublic 6rrbitt Qeommi~~ion ,, j'Yl~e~c · 
~~ '''. \1r~ ,J r 

Mr Norwood W Hope . President and Director 
Turkey Creek Utilities 
158 Turkey Creek 

July 28. 1995 
l,rrJ 

I 

Alachua, f-lo rida 32615-9572 CERTIFIED RFCEJ PT NO P731432403 

R E 1993 Delinquent Regulatory Assessment Fees 

Dear Mr Hope: 

We have not received the Regulatory Assessment fees for 1993 m the amount of 
$3 ,600.\ll As a result, your utility is in violation of Rule 25-30 120. Fiorida A<.lministrat1vc 
Code 

If the 1993 regulalOry assessment fees art. not paid by August 15, 1995. this mauer 
will be referred to the Division of Legal Services for initiation of show cause rroceedi ngs 
<~ nd rossible assessment of fines If you have any questions regarding th b matter plca~c 

~:ontac i. Jack1e Gi lchnst of chis office at (904) 41 3-7019 

CIIIIJJG/Iyg 1 IIOPF rv 

Sincerely , 

Charles II II 111 
Director 

1 API t A I ( IR( Ll: OFFICE CI:NTER • H 40 \ III IMAit D OAK IJI.V() • I ALL.A fl ,\ ,<; 1· 1· F l I ! "I'IIIR~o 
A" Affumall"« At •u•"-' F.Jlt UI r)N'"'"'unu) 1-tnrlo) tt 

' 'il.. 
•• ·! 



State or Florida 

C .. ' IISSlOners· 

SUSA N F CLARK . C HAIRMAN 
J TERRY DEASON 
Jlii.IA L JOHNSON 
DIANE K KIESLING 
101' (;ARCIA 

e 
DIVISION OF W A TFR & 
WASTEWATER 
CHARLES IIIU 
I>IRI=CTOR 
r904 1 4 1 1 6<xlO 

l}ubhr ~erbict QI:omml~~ion 

Mr. Norwood W . Hope. President and Director 
Turkey Creek Utilities 
158 Turkey Creek 

July 28. 1995 

Alachua , Florida 32615·9572 CERTIFIED RECEIPT NO P731432403 

RE: 1993 Delinquent Regulatory Assessment Fees 

Dear Mr. Hope · 

We have not received the Regulatory Assessment fees for 1993 111 the amount of 
$3,600 01. As a result. your utiliry is in violation of Rule 25 -30 120.Fionda Administrilttve 
Code 

If the 1993 regulatory assessment fees are not patd by Aug usc 15. 1995. cha~ m a llcr 
wall he referred to the Division of Legal Services fur inll tac ion of ~how cause procccdang\ 
and posstble assessment of fines . If you have any ques11ons regarding thac; rn;Hter plcilsc 
contact Jackac Gilchrist of this office at (904) 41 3-7019 

Cl l II /JG/ tyg I 'IIOPE IV 

cc Diviston of Legal .S(!rvices (Jaber. 
Divis ion of Water and Wastewater 
Regula tory Assessment Fee File 

Sincerely. 

-~ ~ 
/- ~ ,/r""' // • I 

Charle..~ II Hill 
Di rector 

r,\ PITAI CIRCLE OFFIC E CE:.NTER • 2540SIIUMARIJ OAK OI.VD • TA l.l .AIIA<;\H r-1 \2\WJnR~IJ 
An AHirmattvr /H ttflniJ:fllu l Oprw·urunuy Fmp1oyr• 
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